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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are implementing a new plan across select districts in various States of the country in order to rationalize the pattern of cash crop cultivation and facilitate easier marketing;

(b) if so, the main features thereof;

(c) if so, whether to work out a strategy based on the fixed perameters in cultivation namely climate and soil quality is envisaged; and

(d) if so, the extent to which this strategy has been proved helpful for cash crops?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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